
 

 

SION STORM BASKETBALL ARCHIVES – 2010/11 

 

Varsity 

Front row: Alexandra Keane, Grace Keane, Kristen Murphy, Jodie Rellihan 
Back row:Coach Jared Pitts, Sabrina Kowalik, Carley Hummel, Sarah Stingley, Rachel Fenimore, 
Coach Stephen Gray  

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Junior Varsity 

Front row: Jane Crook, Audrey Saracini, Jessica Diaz, Megan Neisus 
Back row: Mallory Elder, Jessie Corbin, Sydney Harris, Madison Hummel, Laura Belpedio, Coach 
Stephen Gray  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Freshman 

Front row: Itzel Perez, Jasmyne Roth, Hanna Meek, Maggie Nelson, Brelahn Wyatt, Marissa Goodwin 
Back row: Mary Kate Hense, Moira Quinn, Ali Campbell, Anna Daly, Christina Rosasco, Jennifer 
Bolton, Betsy Barnthouse, Coach Megan Darby 



Basketball News 

The Storm basketball team defeated rival St. Teresa's to win the 3rd Annual Irish Cup. 

The Storm stunned the Angels of St. Joseph Academy Friday February 11, 51-42.  

    
   

 
Notre Dame de Sion 2010-11 Basketball Roster 

Varsity 
Number Name  Grade Height Position 
10 Kristen Murphy 9 5'10 G/F 
11 Jodie Rellihan 10 5'8 G 
13 Mallory Elder 10 5'9 G 
15 Jessica Diaz 11 5'7 G 
20 Alexandra Keane 12 5'7 G 
31 Rachel Fenimore 11 5'9 F 
33 Grace Keane 10 5'9 G 
35 Sabrina Kowalik 11 5'10 F 
41 Carley Hummel 11 6'0 F 
42 Sarah Stingley 12 6'1 F 
52 Sydney Harris 10 6'1 C 

     

Junior Varsity 

Number Name  Grade Height Position 
12 Madison Hummel 9 5'9 G/F 
13 Mallory Elder 10 5'9 G 
15 Jessica Diaz 11 5'7 G 
21 Jane Crook 10 5'8 F 
22 Laura Belpedio 10 5'8 F 
23 Megan Neisus 9 5'7 G 
25 Jessie Corbin 10 5'10 F 
30 Audrey Saracini 10 5'7 G 
52 Sydney Harris 10 6'1 C 

   

Head Coach: Jared Pitts  

Junior Varisty Coach: Stephen Gray  

Freshman Coach: Megan Darby  

Principal: Michelle Olson  

Athletic Directors: Dennis Conaghan, Reynold MIddleton 



 

Notre Dame de Sion 2010-11 Basketball Results 

Date Opponent JV Varsity 

Nov. 22 (Mon) St. Teresa's Academy  W 45-42 

Nov. 29 (Mon) Lee's Summit North Tournament 
(var) - Lee's Summit West 

 L 41-52 

Nov. 29 (Mon) Lee's Summit West Tournament (jv) - 
Lee's Summit West 

  

Nov. 30 (Tues) Lee's Summit West Tournament (jv) - 
Staley 

  

Dec. 1 (Wed) Lee's Summit North Tournament 
(var) - Ruskin 

 W 59-14 

Dec. 2 (Thurs) Lee's Summit West Tournament (jv)   

Dec. 3 (Fri) Lee's Summit North Tournament 
(var) - Truman 

 W 50-42 

Dec. 16 (Thurs) St. James Academy  W 56-37 

Dec. 18 (Sat) Holiday Shootout Sacred Heart  W 62-40 

Dec. 27 (Mon) Penn Valley Tournament - St. Joe 
Lafayette 

 W 60-20 

Dec. 28 (Tues) Penn Valley Tournament - Smithville  W 59-36 

Dec. 29 (Wed) Penn Valley Tournament - Raytown  W 41-32 

Jan. 4 (Tues) St. Joe Benton  L 42-46 

Jan. 7 (Fri) Jefferson City  W 45-31 

Jan. 8 (Sat) Helias  W 48-32 

Jan. 13 (Thurs) Liberty  L29-54 

Jan. 20 (Thurs) Shawnee Mission South Tournament - 
Shawnee Mission South 

 L 48-49 

Jan. 22 (Sat) Shawnee Mission South Tournament - 
Raytown 

 L 37-40 

Jan. 22 (Sat) Shawnee Mission South Tournament - 
Blue Valley West 

 L40-48 

Jan. 24 (Mon) Maryville  L 51-62 

Jan. 27 (Thurs) St. Teresa's  W 63-46 

Feb. 08 (Tues) O'Hara  W 68-38 

Feb. 09 (Wed) Central  L 59-67 

Feb. 11 (Fri) St. Joe Academy  W 51-42 

Feb. 12 (Sat) Incarnate Word Academy  L 45-65 

Feb. 15 (Tues) Metro Academy  W 66-58 

Feb. 16 (Thurs) St. Pius X  L 37-40 

Feb. 21 (Mon) District 14 - Center  W 69-14 



Feb. 22 (Tues) District 14 - Lincoln  W 56-48 

Feb. 24 (Thurs) District 14 - Central  W 57-48 

March 2 (Wed) Sectional - Pleasant Hill  L 38-44 

 
   

      

    

Notre Dame de Sion 2010-11 Freshman Basketball Roster 

Number Athlete Height Position 

10 Brelahn Wyatt 5' 4" F 
11 Jasmyne Roth 5' 3" G 
12 Moira Quinn 5' 7" F 
13 Hanna Meek 5' 4" G 
15 MaryKate Hense 5' 7" G 
20 Marissa Goodwin 5' 4" G 
21 Maggie Nelson 5' 5" F 
22 Ali Campbell 5' 8" F 
23 Jennifer Bolton 5' 6" G 
25 Betsy Barnthouse 5' 9" F 
33 Itzel Perez 5' 3" G 
35 Christina Rosasco 5' 9" F 
54 Anna Daly 5' 9" F 
   

      

 


